13
Ceramic Resonators
■	 Coaxial TEM Resonators
Coaxial resonators made with modern, high
performance ceramic dielectric materials are
very useful as compact frequency standards, filter
elements, and distributed inductive or capacitive
circuit elements. The high Q obtained in the UHF

15
Ceramic Resonators
Part Numbering System – Example:  DR03F36Q1550AGB
DR
Dielectric
Coaxial
Resonator
XX
Dielectric
Profile
 03 mm
 04 mm
 05 mm
 06 mm
 08 mm
 10 mm
 12 mm
 18 mm
F
Material
Source
F
P
XX
Dielectric
Constant
 K8 =  08
 K13 =  13
 K20 =  20
 K36 =  36
 K45 =  45
 K84 =  84
 K98 =  98
X
Resonator
Type
Q = 1/4 Wave
H = 1/2 Wave
XXXX
Frequency
Units in MHz
X
Frequency
Tolerance
 A = ± 0.25%
 B = ± 0.50%
 C = ± 0.75%
 D = ± 1.00%
 E = Special
X
TAB
 Y  = Yes
 N  = No
 G  = Tabless
     Surface
     Mount
 L  = Tabless
     Barrier
        Layer
 F  = Tabbed
     Barrier
        Layer
X
Packaging
 B = Bulk
 T = Tape
 S = Special
■		 Tabless Surface Mount
  Coaxial Resonators